Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Rated coil voltage
DC / AC
Product Description Ordering Key RCP 8 002 24 DC
Contact  code
002
003
Contact  rating
10 A
10 A
Contact configuration
2 change over contacts (DPDT {2-form C})
3 change over contacts (3PDT {3-form C})
Type Selection
The RCP relay can be used
for a wide range of industrial
applications.
Available in 2 or 3 change-
over contact configuration,
Octal or Undecal version.
At 20°C At 40°C
Nominal Pick-up Drop-out Pick-up Drop-out Coil
voltage voltage voltage voltage voltage resistance
VDC VDC VDC VDC VDC Ω
6 4.8 0.6 5.2 0.6 23.5 ±10%
12 9.6 1.2 10.3 1.3 95.0 ±10%
24 19.2 2.4 20.7 2.6 430.0 ±10%
48 38.4 4.8 41.4 5.1 1630.0 ±15%
60 45.0 6.0 48.6 6.4 3000.0 ±15%
100 80.0 10.0 86.4 10.8 6800.0 ±15%
110 88.0 11.0 95.0 11.8 6800.0 ±15%
Coil Characteristics, DC
At 20°C At 40°C
Nominal Pick-up Drop-out Pick-up Drop-out Coil
voltage voltage voltage voltage voltage resistance
VAC VAC VAC VAC VAC Ω
6 4.8 1.8 5.2 1.9 40.0 ±10%
12 9.6 3.6 10.3 3.8 160.0 ±10%
24 19.2 7.2 20.7 7.7 650.0 ±10%
48 38.4 14.4 41.4 15.5 2600.0 ±15%
115/120 88.0 36.0 95.0 38.8 11000.0 ±15%
230 176.0 72.0 190.0 77.7 11000.0 ±15%
Coil operating range: see diagram n° 1 pag. 18
Coil Characteristics, AC
Specifications are subject to change without notice 17
RCP8 . . . .
RCP11 . . . .
RCP8 . . . .
RCP11 . . . .
Dimensions
35.5
3
5
.5
56 13
8
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8 1
2
6
7
3
4 5
8
Wiring Diagrams